Document No. EXS11B-10142 2/9
1. Item   : Crystal Unit

2. Type   : NX1612SA

3. Nominal Frequency  : 52 MHz

4. NDK Spec. No.  : EXS00A-CS08602

5. NDK parts number  : CS08602-52M

6. Prior NDK parts number  : NX1612SA-52MHZ-EXS00A-CS08602

7. Electrical Specifications

Parameters SYM.

Electrical Spec.
Notes

min typ max Units

1  Nominal frequency fnom 52.000 MHz

2  Overtone order - Fundamental -

3  Frequency tolerance - -10 - +10 ppm  at +25C

4  Frequency versus
   temperature characteristics

- -12 - +12 ppm  at -30 to +85C
 The reference temperature shall  be +25°C

- -30 - +30 ppm  at -40 to +105C
 The reference temperature shall  be +25°C

5  Equivalent resistance - - - 80 Ω  IEC-Network Series

6  Shunt capacitance C0 -30% 0.62 +30% pF  Not grounded

7  Motional capacitance C1 -30% 2.19 +30% fF  Not grounded

8  Motional inductance L1 -30% 4.28 +30% mH  Not grounded

9  Pulling sensitivity S -30% 14.74 +30% ppm/pF

 CL=8pF (Not grounded)
 This value is calculated by following formula.
 S=(C1×1,000)/{2(C0+CL)2} [ppm/pF]
 Unit C0:[pF], C1:[fF], CL:[pF]

10  Load capacitance CL
- 8 -

pF
 IEC -Network

- 6.5 -  -Network

11  Level of drive - - 10 100 µW

12  Insulation resistance - 500 - - MΩ  When terminal to terminal and terminal to
 cover were applied at DC100V ±15V.

13  Operating temperature range - -40 - +105 °C

14  Storage temperature range - -40 - +105 °C

15 Recommended oscillation margin - 1000 - - Ω When the circuit does not have enough
 value as above, please contact us.

16  Air-tightness - - - 1.1×10-9 Pa m3/s  Helium leak detector

Mounted conditions

Be sure to use the product under the following conditions. Otherwise, the characteristics deterioration or

Document No. EXS11B-10142 3/9
destruction of the product may result.

(1) Reflow soldering heat resistance

Peak Temp.  ：265°C, 10 sec.

Heating   ：230°C or higher, 40 sec.

Preheating  ：150~180°C, 120 sec.

Reflow passage times ：twice

(2) Manual soldering heat resistance